

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1017-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Resolution Status: Passed

 File created:
 9/14/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 11/13/2023
 Final action:
 11/13/2023

Enactment date: 11/13/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 11/14/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION Declaring this Council's desire that Cleveland and Cape Town,

South Africa establish a sister city relationship and authorizing the Mayor to enter into such agreement

and execute such documents that are necessary to implement the relationship.

Sponsors: Blaine A. Griffin, Justin M. Bibb

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CITY COUNCIL, MAYOR'S OFFICE, SISTER CITIES

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1017-2023-Sister City Capetown South Africa, 2. Final Version - City Record Nov 24, 2023 Page

171

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2023	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
9/18/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	